
2022-2023 University of Missouri-Kansas City Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-21   Conf: 7-11   Home: 6-8   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Mitchell, RayQuawndis 32-32 1136 35.5 161-467 .345 79-259 .305 152-182 .835 29 91 120 3.8 67 2 52 98 2 26 553 17.3
05 Allen, Shemarri 29-28 1006 34.7 172-415 .414 24-70 .343 125-174 .718 50 95 145 5.0 83 1 77 71 13 59 493 17.0
11 Kopp, Anderson 4-4 124 31.0 18-49 .367 11-25 .440 5-8 .625 5 12 17 4.3 8 0 11 5 1 9 52 13.0
23 Mukeba Jr., Allen David 22-17 630 28.6 87-172 .506 5-27 .185 27-46 .587 57 109 166 7.5 52 2 36 51 25 24 206 9.4
32 Ngandu, Jeff 32-28 824 25.8 74-137 .540 0-1 .000 25-44 .568 82 107 189 5.9 80 5 16 35 44 12 173 5.4
25 Andrews, Tyler 31-7 531 17.1 61-157 .389 20-82 .244 24-38 .632 23 54 77 2.5 65 4 13 37 8 9 166 5.4
02 Diallo, Babacar 31-11 587 18.9 41-94 .436 10-21 .476 17-22 .773 35 69 104 3.4 69 3 40 38 3 20 109 3.5
12 Idiaru, Promise C. 32-15 606 18.9 34-102 .333 4-40 .100 20-37 .541 39 78 117 3.7 61 2 16 19 11 9 92 2.9
33 Sullivan, Jevin 30-4 341 11.4 26-94 .277 9-37 .243 14-21 .667 20 34 54 1.8 32 0 9 9 4 5 75 2.5
10 Idiaru, Precious C. 27-9 251 9.3 23-67 .343 11-46 .239 6-8 .750 13 25 38 1.4 32 1 4 8 3 7 63 2.3
04 Dimou, Emmanouil 26-2 193 7.4 11-49 .224 10-39 .256 5-6 .833 3 13 16 0.6 11 0 12 17 1 8 37 1.4
01 Martin, Sam 27-3 198 7.3 12-35 .343 5-18 .278 6-9 .667 6 8 14 0.5 21 1 14 16 1 4 35 1.3
15 Diallo, Sidy 10-0 48 4.8 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 3 8 11 1.1 4 0 0 0 1 0 6 0.6
Total 32 6475 202.3 723-1844 .392 188-665 .283 426-598 .712 430 753 1183 37.0 585 21 300 432 117 192 2060 64.38
Opponents 6475 202.3 734-1730 .424 239-697 .343 492-662 .743 317 748 1065 33.3 524 8 349 380 102 196 2199 68.72

Team Statistics KC OPP
SCORING 2060 2199
    Points Per Game 64.4 68.7
    Scoring Margin -4.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 723-1844 734-1730
    Field Goal Pct .392 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 188-665 239-697
    3PT FG Pct .283 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 426-598 492-662
    FT Pct .712 .743
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 15.4
REBOUNDS 1183 1065
    Rebounds Per Game 37.0 33.3
    Rebounds Margin 3.7 –
ASSISTS 300 349
    Assists Per Game 9.4 10.9
TURNOVERS 432 380
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 192 196
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.1
BLOCKS 117 102
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.2
ATTENDANCE 13,108 56,821
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-936 14-4,059
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-1,413

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total

Kansas City 925
111

8 5 5 7 2060

Opponents
101

0
117

0 5 5 9 2199

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 LINCOLN (MO) L 56-59 722
11/09/22 at LSU L 63-74 9,338
11/11/22 at Illinois L 48-86 15,331
11/14/22 CALVARY W 113-54 582
11/17/22 at Kansas St. L 53-69 7,376
11/21/22 vs Toledo W 83-71 467
11/22/22 vs Indiana St. W 63-61 356
11/23/22 vs FGCU L 59-73 1,010
11/26/22 SIUE L 54-64 735
11/29/22 IDAHO ST. L 65-75 823
12/03/22 LINDENWOOD W 61-47 723
12/06/22 at Oklahoma L 53-75 4,863
12/10/22 at Green Bay L 64-70 1,625

* 12/19/22 SOUTH DAKOTA W 62-45 803
* 12/29/22 at Denver L (3 OT) 83-85 1,021
* 12/31/22 at Omaha W 75-59 1,686
* 01/07/23 at Oral Roberts L 71-74 6,011
* 01/12/23 ST. THOMAS (MN) W 81-60 725
* 01/14/23 WESTERN ILL. L 52-60 927
* 01/19/23 at North Dakota L 60-77 1,510
* 01/21/23 at North Dakota St. W 75-73 1,954
* 01/26/23 OMAHA W 64-61 1,012
* 01/28/23 DENVER W 70-60 1,221
* 01/30/23 SOUTH DAKOTA ST. L 66-67 842
* 02/04/23 ORAL ROBERTS L 57-85 1,523
* 02/09/23 at Western Ill. W 76-64 884
* 02/11/23 at St. Thomas (MN) L 43-73 1,619
* 02/16/23 NORTH DAKOTA ST. L 58-69 938
* 02/18/23 NORTH DAKOTA L 73-81 1,532
* 02/23/23 at South Dakota St. L 50-73 1,523
* 02/25/23 at South Dakota L 48-82 2,080

03/03/23 vs Omaha L 61-73 3,818

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of Missouri-Kansas City Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-11   Home: 4-5   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Mitchell, RayQuawndis 18-18 659 36.6 92-277 .332 51-165 .309 88-105 .838 14 45 59 3.3 38 1 32 61 0 14 323 17.9
05 Allen, Shemarri 16-16 559 34.9 102-253 .403 16-47 .340 65-95 .684 29 44 73 4.6 42 1 45 31 7 36 285 17.8
23 Mukeba Jr., Allen David 9-4 235 26.1 39-66 .591 1-3 .333 6-12 .500 16 42 58 6.4 22 1 11 16 10 9 85 9.4
32 Ngandu, Jeff 18-17 483 26.8 45-81 .556 0-0 .000 16-25 .640 48 68 116 6.4 45 2 9 19 28 10 106 5.9
25 Andrews, Tyler 18-5 318 17.7 38-84 .452 12-41 .293 11-19 .579 13 31 44 2.4 43 2 9 16 6 6 99 5.5
02 Diallo, Babacar 18-7 419 23.3 29-67 .433 5-10 .500 16-19 .842 26 48 74 4.1 56 3 26 21 2 10 79 4.4
12 Idiaru, Promise C. 18-12 384 21.3 20-63 .317 3-29 .103 12-19 .632 26 45 71 3.9 33 1 13 9 8 7 55 3.1
10 Idiaru, Precious C. 14-5 127 9.1 14-39 .359 8-31 .258 4-4 1.000 7 7 14 1.0 15 0 0 2 2 3 40 2.9
33 Sullivan, Jevin 18-3 259 14.4 19-67 .284 6-24 .250 8-11 .727 15 27 42 2.3 26 0 6 5 2 5 52 2.9
01 Martin, Sam 16-3 119 7.4 10-23 .435 3-8 .375 4-7 .571 2 2 4 0.3 16 1 6 8 1 2 27 1.7
15 Diallo, Sidy 10-0 48 4.8 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 3 8 11 1.1 4 0 0 0 1 0 6 0.6
04 Dimou, Emmanouil 15-0 65 4.3 1-14 .071 1-11 .091 4-4 1.000 1 5 6 0.4 6 0 3 7 1 1 7 0.5
Total 18 3675 204.2 412-1040 .396 106-369 .287 234-323 .724 236 400 636 35.3 346 12 160 214 68 103 1164 64.67
Opponents 3675 204.2 411-932 .441 135-380 .355 291-391 .744 162 425 587 32.6 300 5 183 207 58 87 1248 69.33

Team Statistics KC OPP
SCORING 1164 1248
    Points Per Game 64.7 69.3
    Scoring Margin -4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 412-1040 411-932
    Field Goal Pct .396 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 106-369 135-380
    3PT FG Pct .287 .355
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 234-323 291-391
    FT Pct .724 .744
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 16.2
REBOUNDS 636 587
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 32.6
    Rebounds Margin 2.7 –
ASSISTS 160 183
    Assists Per Game 8.9 10.2
TURNOVERS 214 207
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 11.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 103 87
    Steals Per Game 5.7 4.8
BLOCKS 68 58
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.2
ATTENDANCE 9,523 18,288
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,058 9-2,032
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Kansas City 502 645 5 5 7 1164
Opponents 562 667 5 5 9 1248

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/19/22 SOUTH DAKOTA W 62-45 803
12/29/22 at  Denver L (3 OT) 83-85 1021
12/31/22 at  Omaha W 75-59 1686
01/07/23 at  Oral Roberts L 71-74 6011
01/12/23 ST. THOMAS (MN) W 81-60 725
01/14/23 WESTERN ILL. L 52-60 927
01/19/23 at  North Dakota L 60-77 1510
01/21/23 at  North Dakota St. W 75-73 1954
01/26/23 OMAHA W 64-61 1012
01/28/23 DENVER W 70-60 1221
01/30/23 SOUTH DAKOTA ST. L 66-67 842
02/04/23 ORAL ROBERTS L 57-85 1523
02/09/23 at  Western Ill. W 76-64 884
02/11/23 at  St. Thomas (MN) L 43-73 1619
02/16/23 NORTH DAKOTA ST. L 58-69 938
02/18/23 NORTH DAKOTA L 73-81 1532
02/23/23 at  South Dakota St. L 50-73 1523
02/25/23 at  South Dakota L 48-82 2080


